Nov 5 2021

A community update regarding COVID-19

Dear White Horse Village Community,

At the present moment, there are no team members nor residents being monitored for COVID19.

During the last few weeks two team members have tested positive for COVID19 impacting visitation in areas of our Healthcare center. When either a resident or team member tests positive for COVID19 that lives/works in our Healthcare center, we will need to suspend visits immediately until everyone is tested for COVID19 to ensure there is no outbreak. Unfortunately, this may happen frequently as the county transmission rate is still listed as “high”. When this occurs, email communication will be sent to the family contact for each resident informing them of visits being suspended.

Since this can happen at any given time, website updates will not be able to reflect changes in visitation. If you are unsure of a planned visit, please call the appropriate area of healthcare prior to your visit if you are not listed as the primary contact for email communication.

A Pfizer booster clinic was held this week for residents and team members and another clinic will be held on November 11th.

With warm regards,


Len Weiser, President & CEO